PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Ν	lame	Execution Date
RAKESH KELAPPAN				11/30/2011
ANIL BABU ANKISETT	IPALLI			11/30/2011
JOHN MACGREGOR				12/19/2011
SAMBIT PANDA				11/30/2011
SUJIT RAMESH A				11/30/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	BUSINESS OB	BJECTS	S SOFTWARE LIMITED	
Street Address:	25/28 NORTH	WALL	QUAY	
City:	DUBLIN			
State/Country:	IRELAND			
Postal Code:	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Ty	/pe		Number	
Application Number:		133306	885	
	ΑΤΑ			5
Fax Number:	(650)494-	-5620		
Phone:	(650) 849			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Email:	anuradha	a.b@sa	p.com	
Correspondence will be Mail.	sent to the e-ma	ail addr	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U	s
Correspondent Name:	April Men	ıg		
Address Line 1:	3410 Hill√			
Address Line 2:			Ilectual Property	
Address Line 4:	Palo Alto,		ORNIA 94304	
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:		2011P00375US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		Anuradha B	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2011P00375US source=2011P00375US	-			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>RAKESH KELAPPAN, ANIL BABU ANKISETTIPALLI, JOHN</u> <u>MACGREGOR, SAMBIT PANDA, and SUJIT RAMESHA</u>, hereby assign to Business Objects Software Limited, organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, having place of business at 25/28 North Wall Quay, Dublin, 1, Ireland, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled

PROCESS FLOW DESIGNING BASED ON CONNECTION COMPATIBILITY BETWEEN PROCESS COMPONENTS

which is found in

Ľ	ĵ.	2	Ś	3	ŝ	1	5	ĉ	h	Ē	1	ή	ł	è	ż	3	t	3	È	ŝ	e	a	1	ŝ	č	3	ŕ	ł	1	3	3	3	Ŕ	ŝ	à	с	Ŕ	η		4	2	C)	-)	E	(5	÷	2	()	1	Ľ	

[X] under Application No. 13/330,685

[] with Express Mail No. _____(Application Number not yet known)

We authorize and request the attorneys of record or the attorney filing the application to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when known.

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent, all legal equivalents in any country, and all patents issuing from such legal equivalents; all patents, utility models, and design registrations granted by any jurisdiction for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

We hereby state and agree that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

We further agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns to provide to the Assignee promptly upon its request and at its expense all pertinent facts and documents relating to any of said inventions and improvements or said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to us and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto; and we agree promptly to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Inventor's Signature

Print Name

Date

Witnessed by:

San Tri

RAKESH KEI

APPAN

6.002

Print Name

Signature

Page 1 of 2

Date

PATENT REEL: 028431 FRAME: 0813

Attorney Cocket No.: 2011P100375US

Inventor's Sigr		<u>?:\.</u> 2:!!
Print Nama Wanessed by	AND DAED AND ENDEALD Manuel Mark Sol Kay Means Mark Sol	
laventer s Sign Print Norse		
Wilnessed by:	Signatura Signatura Shterinana Hikaryi Print Nama	
inversion's Sign Print Name	ature <u>Campbit Perrodin</u> SAMBIT PANDA	<u>30-1(-25/)</u> Oxee
Witnessed by:	<u>A ALA ALA</u> Signaturo <u>ASULIANI CUA 201A A</u> Print Namo	<u>30-11 -2011</u> Date
hwantor's Sign Print Nama Witheased by:	Nora SUUT BAMESHA Gall	- <u> 2011</u> Carle 3.0/11/2011
	Squille Anar (12 - PRABMAKARAN) Print Name	Date

9898 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028431 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 06/23/2012